Specifications
Version 06.00
Specifications
R&S®FSWT
TEST RECEIVER
Version 06.00, July 2024
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FSWT Test Receiver
CONTENTS

Version 06.00, July 2024
22 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FSWT Test Receiver
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Test receiver, 10 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®FSWT26 1313.7008.26
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating manual and service manual),
N (m) to 3.5 mm (f), APC 3.5 compatible adapter
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Hardware
OCXO precision frequency
reference
R&S®FSW-B4 1313.0703.02 yes user-retrofittable
External generator control R&S®FSW-B10 1313.1622.02 yes contact service center
Digital baseband interface R&S®FSWT-B17 1325.2470.02 yes user-retrofittable
Spare solid state drive
(removable hard drive)
R&S®FSWT-B18 1322.9874.21 yes user-retrofittable
RF preamplifier,
100 Hz to 26.5 GHz
R&S®FSWT-B23 1321.6113.26 no
RF preamplifier upgradeable,
100 Hz to 26.5 GHz
R&S®FSWT-B23E 1338.7201.02 no includes R&S®FSWT-B23
option, for later upgrade
of RF preselector option
RF preselector and RF preamplifier,
100 Hz to 26.5 GHz
R&S®FSWT-B223 1321.6142.26 no includes R&S®FSWT-B23
option
RF preselector upgrade  R&S®FSWT-U223 1338.7218.02 yes R&S®FSWT-B23E
required; provides
functionality of
R&S®FSWT-B223
DIG IQ 40G streaming out interface R&S®FSWT-B517 1338.6305.02 yes user-retrofittable
USB mass memory write protection,
pre-installed ex factory
R&S®FSW-B33 1313.3602.02 no
Firmware
Security write protection of
solid state drive
R&S®FSWT-K33 1325.2487.02 yes
Video rastering R&S®FSWT-K57 1338.4725.02 yes
Time domain scan R&S®FSWT-K53 1338.6292.02 yes
External frontend control R&S®FSWT-K553 1353.3449.02 yes support of
R&S®FE44S
R&S®FE50DTR
Vector signal analysis R&S®FSWT-K70 1338.7560.02 yes
Multi-modulation analysis R&S®FSWT-K70M 1350.5970.02 yes R&S®FSWT-K70 option
required
BER PRBS measurements R&S®FSWT-K70P 1350.5986.02 yes R&S®FSWT-K70 option
required
OFDM vector signal analysis R&S®FSWT-K96 1338.7576.02 yes
PC software
Designation Type Order No.
R&S®VSE basic edition 18, 19  R&S®VSE 1345.1011.06 20
R&S®VSE enterprise edition 21 R&S®VSE  1345.1105.06 20